
 

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

OR AMENDMENT No. PW051303-06  
Project Name & Number: W99-845  Dyess Water Main Extension 

Project Description: Water main extension from the 14” diameter main at the intersection of Lowry Lane alignment & future Mall 
Drive (near VIC) west approximately 2,780 feet to Dyess Avenue along the future Mall Dr alignment, north on 
Dyess approximately 3,135 feet, then west on Seger Drive approximately 1,325 feet. 

Consultant: KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON (originally Clark Engineering – assigned to KLJ in 2002 with City concurrence) 
Original Contract Amount: $39,065 Original Completion Date: October 31, 2000 
 
 
Amendment Number: No. 2 
Amendment Description: Original Contract was executed March 20, 2000.  Over the last three years, three different assessment 

proposals were rejected by a majority of landowners within the project.  The project is now moving 
forward under a supplemental tap fee resolution.  Since the original project plans, modifications are 
required to address minor expansions of the project, changes in pipe size and materials, and changes 
in easement documents.  The professional services agreement needs to be amended to address these 
plan changes, additional field surveys for the expanded areas, and addition meeting(s) with 
landowners.  Final plans are projected to be complete by June 11, 2003 and construction completed by 
November 1, 2003. 

 
Current Contract Amount: $43,036.00 Current Completion Date: October 31, 2000

Change Requested: $11,430.00
New Contract Amount: $54,466.00 New Completion Date: November 1, 2003  

 
 
Funding Source This Request: 

Amount Dept. Line Item Comments

$11,430.00 933 4223  Water Improvements - Professional Services

$11,430.00 Total  
 
 

Agreement Review & Approvals 
  

Project Manager Date Division Manager Date 

  
Department Director Date City Attorney Date 

 
 ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS 

Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures. 
 Finance Office - Retain one original 
 Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consultant 
 cc: Public Works 
 Engineering 
 Project Manager 

FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY 
(Note to Finance:  Please write date of Agreement in appropriate space in the Agreement document) 

 Date Initials Approved 
Appropriation   Y N 
Cash Flow   Y N 

 

PSA Amend 02 KL&J W99-845 
(Rev. 5/02) 

 


